property including improvements thereon, described in and 
covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 057-
2018025949 of the Registry of Deeds for Province of Cavite, 
in order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the 
Mortgagors in the amount of FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY SEV-
EN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO PESOS 
AND 72/100 (P 457, 182.72), inclusive of interest, penalties 
and other charges, as of June 25, 2024, the undersigned 
Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court 
of Cavite thru his deputy, Leonelle E. Mendoza, will sell at 
public auction on November 13, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the

[...]

DIZON, mortgagor, 
with residential and postal address at Lot 30 Block 10 The 
Legian Imus Two Phase B Subdivision, Calsadang Bago, 
Imus, Cavite and/or 718 Palawan St., Sampaloc, Manila, to
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of August 30, 
2024 amounts to SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY THREE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE PESOS & 
58/100 (P733,931.58), Philippine Currency, including inter-
est and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's 
fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and 
sale the undersigned will sell at public auction on NOVEM-
BER 12, 2024 at 10:00 A.M.

[...]

or, with residence address at Lot 4, Blk. 15, BARCELONA 1, 
Ph 1, Buhay na Tubig, Imus, Cavite and/or Lot 6 Blk 12, Sea 
Lavander St., Villa De Primarosa, Ph 4, Brgy. Buhay na Tubig, 
Imus, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as 
of July 23, 2024 amounts to ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED 
FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE 
PESOS & 56/100 (P 1,948,575.56) Philippine Currency, includ-
ing interest and penalty charges, but excluding attorney's fees, 
sheriff's fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at Public Auction 
on November 19, 2024 at 10:00 a.m, or soon thereafter at the